

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2049/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2006 in FA No. 306/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHIROMANI JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2 which is to be sent for service through the Family Court, Sagar, M.P. with a reference to F.C. No. 34A/02, decided on 27th February, 2003 with a specific direction to the serving officer to affix the notice at the given address in the Original Petition before the Family Court. If necessary, Family Court, Sagar, M.P. may forward this notice to the District and Session Court, Vidisha, M.P. to serve the notice even by affixing the same at the given address of the unserved respondent on the address of unserved respondent.

List the matter on 27th February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar