

J

ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 OF 2012 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6966 OF 2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 30/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board. Let the same be listed on 2nd November, 2012, as indicated earlier, in the final list.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|