

|  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6966 OF 2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.S.Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr.D.V.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the affidavit filed by the respondents and also the fact that learned counsel for respondent No.1 has handed over a cheque of Rs.30,000/- to the counsel for the applicant, the prayer made in the application is treated as having become infructuous and the same is disposed of as such.

It is needless to say that respondent No.1 shall scrupulously comply with the direction given by this Court else he shall make himself liable to be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master