

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6966 OF 2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,directions and office report))

Date: 16/12/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
For Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.1

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
For Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

R.No.2

Ms. Manjula Gupta ,Adv (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 states that the copy of the application is not served upon her.

Counsel for the applicant-appellant is directed to serve a copy of the application on the counsel for the respondent within a period of one week; Reply affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of the application.

List thereafter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|