

V
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6966 OF 2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Ms. Kalpana Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
For RR 1 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Rr 2 Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 7th March, 2014 as the counsel for the alleged contemnor -
respondent No. 1 submitted that she has already paid the amount which was due.
However, the same is contested by the counsel for the petitioner.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER