

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6966 OF 2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We had deferred the matter to enable the counsel for the parties to cross check the calculations towards arrears of the amount of maintenance to be paid to the petitioner-wife, as the learned counsel for the petitioner-wife has submitted that the amount of Rs.40,000/- is still payable to the petitioner-wife towards the arrears of maintenance. We, however, permitted the learned counsel for the parties to verify

...2/-

:2:

the calculations of the amount accruing towards the arrears of maintenance. Learned counsel for the respondent-husband has fairly informed this Court that a sum of Rs.40,000/- in fact is payable by the respondent-husband to the petitioner-wife. Hence a cheque of Rs.21,700/- has been handed over to the learned counsel for the applicant-wife in the Court itself. Counsel for the respondent-husband assures that the balance amount of Rs.20,000/- will also be paid in course of the day and the same will be deposited in the account of the petitioner-wife.

Accordingly I.A.No.4 stands disposed of.

We further direct that the respondent-husband shall continue to pay the future maintenance also as already ordered.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar