

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
**INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NO. 5**  
(Application for Direction)

**IN**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6966 OF 2011**

Shiromani Jain ...Appellant

VERSUS

Ashok Kumar Jain & Anr. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 25.07.2011 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal No. 2049 of 2007 from the Judgment and Order dated 03.01.2006 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Jabalpur in First Appeal No. 306 of 2003.

There are 2 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/s. Anitha Shenoy and Manjula Gupta, Advocates respectively.

It is submitted that Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Counsel for the Appellant has on 21.12.2015 filed Application for directions praying therein to direct the Respondent to pay the amount of maintenance due to the Appellant and has also prayed to initiate Contempt proceedings against the Respondent for not complying Court's order dated 14.12.2012. The same has been registered as I.A. No. 5.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. **Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate**  
88, lawyer's chamber, SCI,  
New Delhi.
2. **Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate**  
102, New Lawyers' Chamber, SCI,  
New Delhi.
3. **Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate**  
401, New Lawyers' Chamber, SCI,  
New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**