

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6966/2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Appellant(s) Mr. S. S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, has submitted that some time may be granted to verify the payments already made and the balance to be paid. The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of I.A.No. 5 on the counsel for the respondents today itself and the respondents shall file affidavit regarding the steps taken for payment of the amounts due.

It is made clear that if any admitted amounts are to be paid, the same shall be paid within four weeks.

Post for further orders on 02.05.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

