

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for Direction)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6966 OF 2011

Shiromani Jain ...Appellant

VERSUS

Ashok Kumar Jain & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the respondents seeks some more time to file affidavit in terms of our order dated 01.04.2016. List on 10.05.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Counsel for Respondent has on 06.05.2016 filed reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in I.A. No. 5/2016. Copy of reply affidavit has been placed with paper books.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. **Mr. Y. P. Dhingra, Advocate**
88, Lawyer's chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
2. **Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate**
102, New Lawyers' Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.
3. **Ms. Manjula Gupta, Advocate**
401, New Lawyers' Chamber, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR