

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.5/2015 in Civil Appeal

No.6966/2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the main appeal for final disposal on 10.08.2016.

As per this Court's order dated 25.7.2011, Respondent No.1 - Ashok Kumar Jain has to pay a sum of Rs.6,000/- per month towards maintenance to the appellant - Shiromani Jain, during the pendency of this appeal.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.1, submits that the liability is only to pay Rs.4,000/- per

month. We find it difficult to read such a meaning in our order.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2016.05.11

She further submits that respondents may be permitted to file

17:08:39 IST  
Reason:

an appropriate application for clarification. Be that as it may, as

2

per the order which now stands, the liability of respondent no.1 is to pay maintenance at the rate of Rs.6,000/- per month. Any balance

at the rate of Rs.6,000/- per month shall be paid to the appellant  
- Shiromani Jain positively within a period of one month from today  
and respondent no.1 - Ashok Kumar Jain will continue to pay the  
maintenance amount at the rate of Rs.6,000/- per month to the  
appellant - Shiromani Jain, until final orders are passed in the  
main appeal.

With the aforesaid directions, this interlocutory application  
stands disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master