

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6966/2011

SHIROMANI JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DR. ASHOK KUMAR JAIN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. A.C. Chaube, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Dr. Pratyush Nandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. 23.08.2017.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER